At9y

"\KEH Keg

* " o o S§lW1 i
ez _[c14 ! — 9v Battery
i 6 _E- l 100 Bl
L /En Y+ v v v Ja
J7 jRef » 2 o |
' ' ' ¥
Audio Amplifier ——3 +1n K213 ocz2lEarphones
el 5 O 3
_1.0 4 _i, -
utl
N Gnd
7
RS
P W - RS
e 3 1.5k
c12 Sidetone
L | II & |
680p éna
R4 47k
330 —
Q4 as )] a6
TEGJG_G an7aga |, anzaga , U g
¥ Ke
= Lo RLL
- CL1 2.01 4.7k rid
At+Sv /Key> |<} + 1.0 - R Q7 AN
1IN914 _|C18 ;4?k BRERg 1@k
R1 l8ap
;4?3 v L a5 =] L
Crystal Oscillator oa
+ * E%il p—
.5 ;
&7 ém* arov N Low-Pass Filter .
e.a1 —| Q1 L@ J ra ZSDE v i L2 L3
_[:g,l ; & & II & & { 1
v —eiieaap | L8 T iNg 14 — et 2z 25, L o 2 Antenna
jep @ |77 ess i
—— L % i -] I I o
10@p D3 2N784d vV 100
C1o S 9 v C " Cé
T i;”14 Power Amplifier/ &3 ak
u T X1 :
1890 | S g3em  cis Mixer 33ep 39@p
v II ! % YV
39p
Ré
J_ ﬁ J_ ; 1.@M
T/R Offset g 4SOQRP
2N7000
Cricket 40
NMAS ey eo
2719-2019

Page 1




Cricket 40

(cy> 2019 NMBS
& 45QRP

€120

#4118 &




Cricket 40 Parts List

Value Description Parts Qty | Label

0.01u Ceramic Disk C2,C7,C16 3 103

0.1u Ceramic Disk C8, C17 2 104

1.0u Monolithic C11, C13 2 105

100u Electrolytic Cl14 1 100u

100p Monolithic C5, C9 2 101

180p Monolithic C10, C18 1 181

220p Monolithic C3 1 221

330p Monolithic C4 2 331

390p Monolithic C6 1 391

39 Monolithic C15 1 390

680p Monolithic C12 1 681

82p Monolithic C1 1 820

1N914 glass diode D1, D2, D3 3

ANT BNC J1 1

Phones,

Key 1/8" Stereo J2,J3 2

Xtal

Socket SIP Socket J4 1

Battery + 9v + J5 1

Battery - Ov - J6 1

Switch SPDT SW1 1

33u Molded axial L4 1 Orange Orange Black
TO-92

2N7000 transistor Q1,02,03,Q04,Q5,Q06 | 6 2N7000
TO-92

SS8550 transistor Q7 1 8550

10k 1/4w resistor R10 1 Brown-black-orange

1.0M 1/4w resistor R2, R3, R6 3 Brown-black-green

1.5k 1/4w resistor R9 1 brown-green-red

330 1/4w resistor R4 1 orange-orange-brown

470 1/4w resistor R1 1 Yellow-violet-brown

4.7K 1/4w resistor R11 1 yellow-violet-red

47k 1/4w resistor R5,R7,R8 3 yellow-violet-orange

NJM2113 | DIP8IC Ul 1 NJM2113

7.03 Crystal X1 1 7.03

7.122 Crystal X2 1 7.122

6-32 x 3/8 | screw 2

8-32 x 3/8 | screw 1

6-32 nut nut 2

6-1/8" spacer 2

#8 flat washer 2

knob knob 1

rubber

feet 4

PCB 1




